ROLL OFF BOX AGREEMENT

(steel and scrap metal)

SCHOOL PROGRAM

	Recycling LLC agrees to provide to (School) a roll off box x
	e) for the purpose of collecting scrap metal for a school fund raising program based on the following terms and ditions:
1.	The Box will be placed at the School at a location as directed by the School officials, subject to SA's discretion of safety. The Box must be placed in a location that provides sufficient accessibility to safely drop off and pick up the Box. Access to the drop off and pick up location must be a hard surface and kept clear of low overhead utility lines. The Box must be placed in a location where it will not create a danger to the public's line of sight for traffic movement. The School will be responsible for any additional costs incurred if the access is blocked.
2 .	SA is not responsible for any damage done to the access path or the area where the Box is placed. The School is not permitted to move the Box and will be responsible for any damages to property or personal injury caused by moving the Box or in any way altering the blocking or any visible safety warnings placed on the Box.
3.	The Box is provided for steel and scrap metal. The Box is not for the disposal of paint, oil, acids, solvents, or other chemicals, toxic or hazardous material, regulated or illegal materials, concrete or other trash or building materials.
4.	The Box will be dropped at the School between and between the hours of A representative from SA will call the school representative before delivery and a school representative must be present to direct where the Box will be placed and to observe the placement of the Box.
5 .	The Box will be picked up on the day of between the hours of and
6.	The school will be responsible to keep all students safely away from the path of the truck while the Box is being dropped and picked up.
7 .	The Box will be available for the School to deposit scrap metal into the Box on (2011) from the hours of to Scrap metal may only be deposited into Box while a representative of SA and the School are present. During all other times the Box is on the site, SA will place a lock on the Box so has to prohibit any access to the inside of the Box when a SA representative is not present.
8.	SA will weigh the Box on a Certified Scale and pay the School \$ per pound for all material in the Box. Payment will be made to the school with a copy of the scale ticket within 5 days from picking up the Box.
	ccept delivery of the Box on the above terms and conditions. A faxed or emailed copy of the signed agreement be enforceable.
Dat	e:
Pri	nt name
	nature of School authorized representative Title
Gé	stScrap?*